870-LED
Patent Pending.
These specifications subject to change without notice.
1306 Doris Avenue, Ocean, NJ 07712 USA
800.462.7812 732.517.0800 FAX:732.517.0971
11/17
Multi-lamp, solid state light engine, general lighting housing, nominal 3” (80mm) wide

800.462.7812 732.517.0800 FAX:732.517.0971
11/17
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 870-LED   Accent CONFIGURATION*  DRIVER  BEAMSPREAD  APERTURE LENS
8 = 80 CRI 27 = 2700K
9 = 90 CRI 30 = 3000K
 35 = 3500K
 40 = 4000K
E4T = 4’- 2 end lamps
E4F = 4’- 4 end lamps
E8T = 8’- 2 end lamps
E8F = 8’- 4 end lamps
E8S = 8’- 6 end lamps
EM8T = 8’- 3 lamps
EM8F = 8’- 6 lamps
EMS = 8’- 9 lamps
CST = Custom
See Lamp Configuration chart below*
S1 =0-10V dimming, 1%, 120-277v
T1 =TRIAC/ELV 2-wire, 3% 120v (Lead/Trail Edge)
E1 =EldoLED 0-10V Logarithmic Dim, 0.1%, 120-277v
E2 =EldoLED DALI, 0.1%, 120-277v
E3 =EldoLED 0-10V Linear Dim, 0.1%, 120-277v
L2 =Ltrn Hi-lume 1% 2-wr LED driver (120v fwrd
phase)
L3 =Ltrn Hi-lume 1% 3-wire/EcoSystem, 120-277v
LTB =Lutron Hi-lume 1% EcoSys LED driver, 1%,
120-277v, Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
10 = 10 Degrees
20= 20 Degrees
30 = 30 Degrees
97A = Hexcell
 870-LED    Linear  DRIVER  CIRCUITS  FINISH
 APERTURE
LENS
 MOUNTING / LENGTH
/
8 = 80 CRI 27 = 2700K
9 = 90 CRI 30 = 3000K
 35 = 3500K
 40 = 4000K
S1 =0-10V dimming, 1%, 120-277v
T1 =TRIAC/ELV 2-wire, 3% 120v (Lead/Trail
Edge)
E1 =EldoLED 0-10V Logar. Dim, 0.1%, 120-277v
E2 =EldoLED DALI, 0.1%, 120-277v
E3 =EldoLED 0-10V Linear Dim, 0.1%, 120-277v
L2 =Ltrn Hi-lume 1% 2-wr LED driver (120v fwrd
phase)
L3 =Ltrn Hi-lume 1% 3-wire/EcoSystem, 120-277v
LTB =Lutron Hi-lume 1% EcoSys LED driver,
1%,120-277v, Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
1C = 1 Circuit*
2C= 2 Circuit*
*for Entire Fixture
P03 = Aluminum
Paint
P14 = White
BLK=Black
PXX = SLI Color
XXXX = RAL #
CST = Custom
79A = Veiling
Acrylic
91A = Solite
CM = Cable          12”
SM = Stem           24”
                             36”
                             48” *
*Standard length
RC = Recessed
SH = Surface
870-LED     GENERAL LINEAR LIGHTING WITH LENS AND ACCENT OPTIONS